TUITION AND FEES

Tuition 2024-2025

A student's educational expenses are assessed each semester and are based on the number of credits for which they register. In addition to tuition, students also pay registration/student service fees. The Board of Trustees of New York University reserves the right to alter the schedule of fees without notice. We expect a moderate increase in tuition and registration/service fees each academic year.

Fee	Cost
Tuition per unit, per term	\$2,185
Nonreturnable registration and services fee, first unit	\$560
Nonreturnable registration and services fee, per unit, for registration after first unit	\$77

Physical Therapy (DPT) (Entry-Level Program)

Secured Rate Tuition

Physical Therapy (DPT) (https://bulletins.nyu.edu/graduate/cultureeducation-human-development/programs/physical-therapy-entry-leveldpt/) entry-level students are billed a flat rate each semester based on their year of admission.

Summer 2024 Entering Class

Fee	Cost
Summer 2024	\$17,478
Fall 2024	\$17,478
Spring 2025	\$17,478
Summer 2025	\$17,478
Fall 2025	\$17,478
Spring 2026	\$17,478
Summer 2026	\$17,478
Fall 2026	\$17,478
Spring 2027	\$17,478
Summer 2027	\$17,478

Occupational Therapy (OTD) (Entry-level Program)

Occupational Therapy (OTD) (https://bulletins.nyu.edu/graduate/cultureeducation-human-development/programs/occupational-therapy-otd/) entry-level students are billed a flat rate each semester based on their admission year.

Fall 2024 Entering Class

Fee	Cost
Fall 2024	\$23,622
Spring 2025	\$23,622
Summer 2025	\$23,622
Fall 2025	\$23,622
Spring 2026	\$23,622

Summer 2026	\$23,622
Fall 2026	\$23,622
Spring 2027	\$23,622
Summer 2027	\$23,622
Total	\$188,976

Application Fee for Admission

Fee	Cost
Graduate degree (nonreturable, see page 417)	\$75
Graduate special student status (nonreturnable), payable one time only (see page 416)	\$75
Deposit upon graduate acceptance, depending on the program, (nonreturnable)	\$200 to \$750 depending on the program

Late Registration Fees

Additional fee payable by any student permitted to register commencing with the second week of classes \$25.

Maintenance of Matriculation Fee

\$300 per semester.

Subject-Related/Course-Related Fees

For Steinhardt subject-related fees, see Course and School-Based Charges (https://www.nyu.edu/students/student-information-andresources/bills-payments-and-refunds/tuition-and-fees/other-fees-andcharges/fall-2023.html#Steinhardt).